503573940 11/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3620567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUO-CHING CHIANG	11/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASS INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	LE SANALELE COMPLEX, GROUND FLOOR, VAEA STREET,		
Internal Address:	SALEUFI, PO BOX 1868,		
City:	APIA		
State/Country:	SAMOA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14686443
Patent Number:	9047546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)260-0748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7142600749

Email: aghyeh@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: CHIH FENG YEH

Address Line 1: 188 OLD CASTLE POINT ROAD

Address Line 4: WAPPINGERS FALLS, NEW YORK 12590-7069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TF12HMK011CNFMTRYQ4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIH FENG YEH
SIGNATURE:	/Chih Feng YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=20151118151358#page1.tif source=20151118151358#page2.tif

PATENT 503573940 REEL: 037065 FRAME: 0564

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") which is hereby acknowledged, on this 18th day of November, 2015, to ensure that the assignment dated June 6, 2015, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2015, at Reel/Frame 035933 / 0335 (the "Original Assignment"), is completed, I, the undersigned, (the "Assignor"):

Given Name:	Kuo-Ching	Family Name	CHIANG	
Citizenship:	TAIWAN			
Residence Address:	13F., No.10, Ln. 115, Sec. 2, Wenhua 3rd Rd., Linkou Dist., New Taipei City 244, TAIWAN, R.O.C.			

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Mass International Co., Ltd.</u>, a <u>SAMOA</u> corporation, ("Assignee"), the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The patents, provisional patent applications and patent applications listed in the table below (individually and collectively referred to herein as the "Patents");
- 2. All inventions claimed or described in the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions");
- 3. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");
- 4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;
- 5. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;
- 6. All causes of action and remedies related to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and

1 of 2

Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents.

Patent /Application No.	Issue/Filing Date	Title of Patent	<u>Inventor</u>
U.S. 9,047,546	Issue date:	METHOD OF MONEY	Kuo-Ching
	June 2, 2015	TRANSFER VIA A MOBILE	CHIANG
		PHONE HAVING SECURITY	
		CODE GENERATOR	
14/686,443	Filing date:	TRANSACTION CARD WITH	Kuo-Ching
	April 14, 2015	SECURITY CODE GENERATOR	CHIANG
		AND THE METHOD OF THE	
		SAME	

This Assignment is made fully effective on the date of the Original Assignment, thereby confirming the Assignor(s)'s intent to transfer all of the Rights as of that date.

Assignor(s) will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor(s) requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

INVENTOR:

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Signature:

- Kno Chiny Chiny 2015.11,18

2 of 2